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'clamasbabbini@comverge.com' (clamasbabbini@comverge.com); 
'dweisz@mceCleanEnergy.org' (dweisz@mceCleanEnergy.org); 
'jleslie@McKennaLong.com' (jleslie@McKennaLong.com); 'smartinez@nrdc.org' 
(smartinez@nrdc.org); Mara, Sue (sue.mara@rtoadvisors.com); 'sahm@clean- 
coalition.org' (sahm@clean-coalition.org); 'proceedings@psrec.coop' 
(proceedings@psrec.coop); 'blyons@TigerNaturalGas.com' 
(blyons@TigerNaturalGas.com); 'kevin.boudreaux@calpine.com' 
(kevin.boudreaux@calpine.com); Luscz, Andrew 
(Andrew.Luscz@glacialenergy.com); 'apak@semprautilities.com' 
(apak@semprautilities.com); 'douglass@energyattomey.com' 
(douglass@energyattomey.com); 'energy@3phasesrenewables.com' 
(energy@3phasesrenewables.com); 'nguyen.quan@gswater.com' 
(nguyen.quan@gswater.com); 'abraham.silverman@nrgenergy.com' 
(abraham.silverman@nrgenergy.com); 'rkmoore@gswater.com' 
(rkmoore@gswater.com); Liddell, Don (liddell@energyattomey.com); Noger, Rick 
(Rick_Noger@praxair.com); 'thomaspcorr@gmail.com' (thomaspcorr@gmail.com); 
'mryan@montaukenergy.com' (mryan@montaukenergy.com); 
'Joni.Templeton@sce.com' (Joni.Templeton@sce.com); 'kimjohnson@ebarton.com' 

To: (kimjohnson@ebarton.com); 'Joseph.williams@cwt.com'
(Joseph.williams@cwt.com); 'hbethel@ormat.com' (hbethel@ormat.com); 
Goodman, Inger (igoodman@commerceenergy.com);
'awilliams@libertypowercorp.com' (awilliams@libertypowercorp.com); Cherry, 
Brian K (/0=PG&E/0U=C0RP0RATE/CN=RECIPIENTS/CN=BKC7); 'nes@a- 
klaw.com' (nes@a-klaw.com); 'jeanne.sole@sfgov.org' (jeanne.sole@sfgov.org); 
'GloriaB@anzaelectric.org' (GloriaB@anzaelectric.org); 'mm2@cpuc.ca.gov' 
(mm2@cpuc.ca.gov); 'BCragg@GoodinMacbride.com' 
(BCragg@GoodinMacbride.com); 'mday@goodinmacbride.com' 
(mday@goodinmacbride.com); 'jeffgray@dwt.com' (jeffgray@dwt.com); 
'mgo@goodinmacbride.com' (mgo@goodinmacbride.com);
'tomb@crossborderenergy.com' (tomb@crossborderenergy.com); 'hayley@tum.org' 
(hayley@tum.org); 'tdarton@pilotpowergroup.com'
(tdarton@pilotpowergroup.com); Lynch, Mary (Mary.Lynch@constellation.com); 
'ssmyers@att.nef (ssmyers@att.net); 'rl@eslawfirm.com' (rl@eslawfirm.com); 
'matt.vespa@SierraClub.org' (matt.vespa@SierraClub.org); 'mtiemey- 
lloyd@enemoc.com' (mtiemey-lloyd@enemoc.com); 'lnavarro@edf.org' 
(lnavarro@edf.org); 'mpa@a-klaw.com' (mpa@a-klaw.com); 'gmorris@emf.nef 
(gmorris@emf.net); 'Andrea.Morrison@DirectEnergy.com' 
(Andrea.Morrison@DirectEnergy.com); 'lcottle@winston.com' 
(lcottle@winston.com); Kehrein, Carolyn (cmkehrein@ems-ca.com); 
'dorth@krcd.org' (dorth@krcd.org); 'willem.fadrhonc@stem.com' 
(willem.fadrhonc@stem.com); 'b.bordine@d-e-c-a.org' (b.bordine@d-e-c-a.org); 
VanBeek, Patrick (patrick.vanbeek@commercialenergy.net); Greenleaf, Stephen T. 
(stephen.t.greenleaf@jpmorgan.com); 'cpuc@primuspower.com'
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RegRelCPUCCases
(/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=RegRelCPUCCases); Huffman, Mark 
(Law) (/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=MRH2); Zahariudakis, George 
(/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=GxZ5); 'mrw@mrwassoc.com' 
(mrw@mrwassoc.com); 'julien.dumoulin-smith@ubs.com' (julien.dumoulin- 
smith@ubs.com); 'klatt@energyattomey.com' (klatt@energyattomey.com); 
'califomiadockets@pacificorp.com' (califomiadockets@pacificorp.com); 
'DWTCPUCDOCKETS@dwt.com' (DWTCPUCDOCKETS@dwt.com); 
'davidmorse9@gmail.com' (davidmorse9@gmail.com); Wetstone, Brad 
(/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=BlWA); 'Rachel@largescalesolar.org' 
(Rachel@largescalesolar.org); 'kdw@woodmff-expert-services.com' 
(kdw@woodmff-expert-services.com); 'lwisland@ucsusa.org' 
(lwisland@ucsusa.org); 'sean.beatty@nrgenergy.com'
(sean.beatty@nrgenergy.com); 'wynne@braunlegal.com' (wynne@braunlegal.com); 
'david@nemtzow.com' (david@nemtzow.com); Brown, Andy 
(abb@eslawfirm.com); Blaising, Scott (blaising@braunlegal.com); Evans, Mike 
(michael.evans@shell.com); Davie, Douglas (ddavie@wellhead.com); 
'cpacc@calpine.com' (cpacc@calpine.com); 'dansvec@hdo.nef (dansvec@hdo.net); 
'smaye@nappartners.com' (smaye@nappartners.com); 'Peter.Pearson@bves.com' 
(Peter.Pearson@bves.com); 'JWaen@mceCleanEnergy.org' 
(JWaen@mceCleanEnergy.org); 'dyana@clean-coalition.org' (dyana@clean- 
coalition.org); 'Matthew.Barmack@calpine.com' (Matthew.Barmack@calpine.com); 
'SZuretti@seia.org' (SZuretti@seia.org); 'pramod@ces-ltd.com' (pramod@ces- 
ltd.com); 'mstamas@nrdc.org' (mstamas@nrdc.org); 'Steph@clean-coalition.org' 
(Steph@clean-coalition.org); 'berlinski@beaconpower.com' 
(berlinski@beaconpower.com); 'sswaroop@mceCleanEnergy.org' 
(sswaroop@mceCleanEnergy.org); 'Virinder.Singh@edf-re.com' 
(Virinder.Singh@edf-re.com); 'rfagan@synapse-energy.com' (rfagan@synapse- 
energy .com); 'margaret.miller@brookfieldrenewable.com' 
(margaret.miller@brookfieldrenewable.com); 'ekelly@mceCleanEnergy.org' 
(ekelly@mceCleanEnergy.org); 'David.Weidberg@jci.com' 
(David.Weidberg@jci.com); Rader, Nancy (nrader@calwea.org); Barkovich, 
Barbara (barbara@barkovichandyap.com); Theaker, Brian 
(brian.theaker@nrgenergy.com); 'Robin.Smutny-Jones@IberdrolaRen.com' 
(Robin.Smutny-Jones@IberdrolaRen.com); 'jason.lewis@jpmorgan.com' 
(jason.lewis@jpmorgan.com); 'Tex.Wilkins@gmail.com'
(Tex.Wilkins@gmail.com); 'MJacobs@ucsusa.org' (MJacobs@ucsusa.org); 
'mcrane@bluestarenergy.com' (mcrane@bluestarenergy.com); 
'winton.kelly@nee.com' (winton.kelly@nee.com); 'AKaplan@BrownRudnick.com' 
(AKaplan@BrownRudnick.com); 'mcmahon.rachel@gmail.com' 
(mcmahon.rachel@gmail.com); 'scott.dayer@ge.com' (scott.dayer@ge.com); 
'whitney@clean-coalition.org' (whitney@clean-coalition.org); 
'Marty.Rogers@nee.com' (Marty.Rogers@nee.com); 'Susan.E.Smith@shell.com'

SB GT&S 0103080

mailto:cpuc@primuspower.com
mailto:dschlosberg@brightsourceenergy.com
mailto:martin.kadillak@shell.com
mailto:AIvancovich@caiso.com
mailto:mrw@mrwassoc.com
mailto:julien.dumoulin-smith@ubs.com
mailto:julien.dumoulin-smith@ubs.com
mailto:klatt@energyattomey.com
mailto:califomiadockets@pacificorp.com
mailto:DWTCPUCDOCKETS@dwt.com
mailto:davidmorse9@gmail.com
mailto:Rachel@largescalesolar.org
mailto:kdw@woodmff-expert-services.com
mailto:lwisland@ucsusa.org
mailto:sean.beatty@nrgenergy.com
mailto:wynne@braunlegal.com
mailto:david@nemtzow.com
mailto:abb@eslawfirm.com
mailto:blaising@braunlegal.com
mailto:michael.evans@shell.com
mailto:ddavie@wellhead.com
mailto:cpacc@calpine.com
mailto:dansvec@hdo.nef
mailto:dansvec@hdo.net
mailto:smaye@nappartners.com
mailto:Peter.Pearson@bves.com
mailto:JWaen@mceCleanEnergy.org
mailto:dyana@clean-coalition.org
mailto:dyana@clean-coalition.org
mailto:Matthew.Barmack@calpine.com
mailto:SZuretti@seia.org
mailto:pramod@ces-ltd.com
mailto:pramod@ces-ltd.com
mailto:mstamas@nrdc.org
mailto:Steph@clean-coalition.org
mailto:berlinski@beaconpower.com
mailto:sswaroop@mceCleanEnergy.org
mailto:Virinder.Singh@edf-re.com
mailto:margaret.miller@brookfieldrenewable.com
mailto:ekelly@mceCleanEnergy.org
mailto:David.Weidberg@jci.com
mailto:nrader@calwea.org
mailto:barbara@barkovichandyap.com
mailto:brian.theaker@nrgenergy.com
mailto:Robin.Smutny-Jones@IberdrolaRen.com
mailto:jason.lewis@jpmorgan.com
mailto:Tex.Wilkins@gmail.com
mailto:MJacobs@ucsusa.org
mailto:mcrane@bluestarenergy.com
mailto:winton.kelly@nee.com
mailto:AKaplan@BrownRudnick.com
mailto:mcmahon.rachel@gmail.com
mailto:scott.dayer@ge.com
mailto:whitney@clean-coalition.org
mailto:Marty.Rogers@nee.com


(Susan.E.Smith@shell.com); 'jenchamberlin@earthlink.net' 
(jenchamberlin@earthlink.net); 'tam@clean-coalition.org' (tam@clean- 
coalition.org); 'Sioshansi.l@osu.edu' (Sioshansi.l@osu.edu); 'ariel.lin@sce.com' 
(ariel.lin@sce.com); 'ygomez@libertypowercorp.com'
(ygomez@libertypowercorp.com); 'justin.boone@sce.com' (justin.boone@sce.com); 
'nodonovan@lrenergy.com' (nodonovan@lrenergy.com); 
'hudsonr@conedsolutions.com' (hudsonr@conedsolutions.com); Braun, Tony 
(braun@braunlegal.com); Bergfield, Amanda 
(Amanda.Bergfield@directenergy.com); Robertson, Jay 
(Jay.Robertson@directenergy.com); 'tlong@tum.org' (tlong@tum.org); 
'dbp@cpuc.ca.gov' (dbp@cpuc.ca.gov); 'skh@cpuc.ca.gov' (skh@cpuc.ca.gov); 
Middlekauff, Charles (Law) (/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=CRMd); 
Gonzales, Matthew (/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=MRGg); Jarman, 
Thomas A (/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=TAJ8); 'jf2@cpuc.ca.gov' 
(jf2@cpuc.ca.gov); 'atrowbridge@daycartermurphy.com'
(atrowbridge@daycartermurphy.com); 'cem@newsdata.com' (cem@newsdata.com); 
'case.admin@sce.com' (case.admin@sce.com); 'CentralFiles@SempraUtilities.com' 
(CentralFiles@SempraUtilities.com); 'filings@a-klaw.com' (filings@a-klaw.com); 
'kho@cpuc.ca.gov' (kho@cpuc.ca.gov); 'dgrandy@caonsitegen.com' 
(dgrandy@caonsitegen.com); 'michael.colvin@cpuc.ca.gov' 
(michael.colvin@cpuc.ca.gov); 'nlc@cpuc.ca.gov' (nlc@cpuc.ca.gov); 
'elizabeth.dorman@cpuc.ca.gov' (elizabeth.dorman@cpuc.ca.gov); 
'dmg@cpuc.ca.gov' (dmg@cpuc.ca.gov); 'mla@cpuc.ca.gov' (mla@cpuc.ca.gov); 
'phs@cpuc.ca.gov' (phs@cpuc.ca.gov); 'wtr@cpuc.ca.gov' (wtr@cpuc.ca.gov); 
'william.sanders@sfgov.org' (william.sanders@sfgov.org); 'ag2@cpuc.ca.gov' 
(ag2@cpuc.ca.gov); 'scl@cpuc.ca.gov' (scl@cpuc.ca.gov); 
'berlin@susieberlinlaw.com' (berlin@susieberlinlaw.com);
'vidhyaprabhakaran@dwt.com' (vidhyaprabhakaran@dwt.com); 'dil@cpuc.ca.gov' 
(dil@cpuc.ca.gov); 'jna@speakeasy.org' (jna@speakeasy.org); 'dfl@cpuc.ca.gov' 
(dfl@cpuc.ca.gov); Smith, Christopher
(/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=C5SE); Greenacre, Wade 
(/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=WAG9); 'kfox@kfwlaw.com' 
(kfox@kfwlaw.com); 'TLindl@kfwlaw.com' (TLindl@kfwlaw.com); 
'nicole@braunlegal.com' (nicole@braunlegal.com); 'danielle@ceert.org' 
(danielle@ceert.org); 'david@ceert.org' (david@ceert.org); 'mkl@cpuc.ca.gov' 
(mkl@cpuc.ca.gov); 'spauker@wsgr.com' (spauker@wsgr.com); 'aol@cpuc.ca.gov' 
(aol@cpuc.ca.gov); 'kerry.hattevik@nee.com' (kerry.hattevik@nee.com); 
'cho@cpuc.ca.gov' (cho@cpuc.ca.gov); 'devin.mcdonell@bingham.com' 
(devin.mcdonell@bingham.com); 'wrostov@earthjustice.org' 
(wrostov@earthjustice.org); Bass, Greg (GBass@noblesolutions.com); 
'eddyconsulting@gmail.com' (eddyconsulting@gmail.com); 'beth@beth41 l.com' 
(beth@beth41 l.com); 'jwoodwar@energy.state.ca.us'
(jwoodwar@energy.state.ca.us); 'jjg@eslawfirm.com' (jjg@eslawfirm.com); 
'ericj@eslawfirm.com' (ericj@eslawfirm.com); 'pmaxwell@navigantconsulting.com' 
(pmaxwell@navigantconsulting.com); 'mpryor@energy.state.ca.us' 
(mpryor@energy.state.ca.us); Douglas, Paul (psd@cpuc.ca.gov); Schoenbeck, Don
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(dws@r-c-s-inc.com); e-recipient (e-recipient@caiso.com);
'tsolomon@winston.com' (tsolomon@winston.com); Muller, Phillip 
(PhilM@SCDEnergy.com); Brooks, Donald (dbr@cpuc.ca.gov); Brookhyser, Don 
(deb@a-klaw.com); Mills, Karen (kmills@cfbf.com); 'rshilling@krcd.org' 
(rshilling@krcd.org); 'proceedings@megawattsf.com'
(proceedings@megawattsf.com); 'kgillick@sfwater.org' (kgillick@sfwater.org); 
'mhyams@sfwater.org' (mhyams@sfwater.org); 'jbaak@votesolar.org' 
(jbaak@votesolar.org); Moosen, Irene K. (irene@igc.org); Goodin, John 
(JGoodin@caiso.com); 'rc5@cpuc.ca.gov' (rc5@cpuc.ca.gov); 
'brflynn@flynnrci.com' (brflynn@flynnrci.com); 'cara.goldenberg@grueneich.com' 
(cara.goldenberg@grueneich.com); Hou, Delphine (dhou@caiso.com); Cooper, 
Bradford (BCooper@caiso.com); 'keene@braunlegal.com' (keene@braunlegal.com); 
'mary.wiencke@pacificorp.com' (mary.wiencke@pacificorp.com); 
'sbailey@semprausgp.com' (sbailey@semprausgp.com); 
'STomec@CapitalPower.com' (STomec@CapitalPower.com); 
'Scheduling.nwngs@nwnatural.com' (Scheduling.nwngs@nwnatural.com); 
'sarah.keane@bingham.com' (sarah.keane@bingham.com); 'jleesq@yahoo.com' 
(jleesq@yahoo.com); 'ktreleven@gmail.com' (ktreleven@gmail.com); 
'JHCaldwellJr@gmail.com' (JHCaldwellJr@gmail.com);
'mike.jaske@energy.ca.gov' (mike.jaske@energy.ca.gov); 'xl2@cpuc.ca.gov' 
(xl2@cpuc.ca.gov); 'jaimerose.gannon@cpuc.ca.gov' 
(jaimerose.gannon@cpuc.ca.gov); 'joanna.gubman@cpuc.ca.gov' 
(joanna.gubman@cpuc.ca.gov); Chamberlin, Jennifer
(JChamberlin@LSPower.com); Charkowicz, Ed (eac@cpuc.ca.gov); DeRosa, 
Jacqueline (jderosa@ces-ltd.com); 'AGarza-Beutz@semprautilities.com' (AGarza- 
Beutz@semprautilities.com); 'E01son@SempraUtilities.com' 
(E01son@SempraUtilities.com); 'tandy.mcmannes@solar.abengoa.com' 
(tandy.mcmannes@solar.abengoa.com); 'shaun.logue@brookfieldrenewable.com' 
(shaun.logue@brookfieldrenewable.com); T040@pacbell.net' (1040@pacbell.net); 
'Mobasheri@ElectricPowerGroup.com' (Mobasheri@ElectricPowerGroup.com); 
'TCSaile@SempraUtilities.com' (TCSaile@SempraUtilities.com); 
'dan.patry@recurrentenergy.com' (dan.patry@recurrentenergy.com); 
'ericg@votesolar.org' (ericg@votesolar.org); 'Rich.Quattrini@jci.com' 
(Rich.Quattrini@jci.com); 'NILEN@vestas.com' (NILEN@vestas.com); 'cpuc- 
rl 110023@olivineinc.com' (cpuc-rl 110023@olivineinc.com);
'onmyers@gmail.com' (onmyers@gmail.com); 'smatlock@gswater.com' 
(smatlock@gswater.com); 'Joseph.Phalen@bves.com' (Joseph.Phalen@bves.com); 
'brian.stevens@cpuc.ca.gov' (brian.stevens@cpuc.ca.gov); 'ynl@cpuc.ca.gov' 
(ynl@cpuc.ca.gov); 'aw3@cpuc.ca.gov' (aw3@cpuc.ca.gov); Meeusen, Karl 
(kmeeusen@caiso.com); Bentley, Carrie (cbentley@caiso.com); Bums, Beth Ann 
(BBums@caiso.com); Thompson, Carrie (cathompson@anaheim.net); 
'chloe.lukins@cpuc.ca.gov' (chloe.lukins@cpuc.ca.gov); Tang, Nuo 
(NTang@semprautilities.com); Katta, Gautham (gkatta@caiso.com); Burrows, 
Margo (mburrows@3phasesrenewables.com); Friderichs, John 
(jfriderichs@pilotpowergroup.com); Nicholson, Randy
(RNicholson@Semprautilities.com); Dalessi, John (john@dmcadvisors.com); Taber,
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WM Stevens (taber@princetonenergy.net); 'jenniferchamberlin@gmail.com' 
(jenniferchamberlin@gmail.com); 'Tracey.Drabant@bves.com'
(T racey. Drab ant@b ves .com)

Cc:
Bee:
Subject: Service in Docket No. R.l 1-10-023 - Reply Comments of the California ISO

Attached please find Reply Comments of the California Independent System Operator 
Corporation.

California ISO

Legal & Regulatory

The foregoing electronic message, together with any attachments thereto, is confidential and 
may be legally privileged against disclosure other than to the intended recipient. It is intended 
solely for the addressee(s) and access to the message by anyone else is unauthorized. If you are 
not the intended recipient of this electronic message, you are hereby notified that any 
dissemination, distribution, or any action taken or omitted to be taken in reliance on it is strictly 
prohibited and may be unlawful. If you have received this electronic message in error, please 
delete and immediately notify the sender of this error.

SB GT&S 0103083

mailto:taber@princetonenergy.net
mailto:jenniferchamberlin@gmail.com

